
From: Seth Rouse <SETH.ROUSE@cityofchicago.org>  
Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2020 12:45 PM 
To: Steve Berlin <Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org> 
Cc: Catherine Harris <Catherine.Harris@cityofchicago.org>; Scott Loeff <Scott.Loeff@cityofchicago.org>; 
Carl Byrd <Carl.Byrd@cityofchicago.org>; Slawomir Wolanin <SLAWOMIR.WOLANIN@cityofchicago.org> 
Subject: Re: Morrow tower crane safety inspection training 
 

 

 Mr. Berlin 

 

Slawomir Wolanin and Myself attended in our official capacity as Construction 
Equipment Inspectors and returned from Morrow Tower Crane Safety and 
Inspection training in Salem, OR.  

 

Morrow Equipment  waived the $1495.00 fee for this 3 day class for both of us 
with lodging.  "The Tower Crane Safety & Inspection" class given by Morrow 
Equipment on January 13,14,15 2020, in Salem, Oregon. We  lodged 
in Portland for 1 night at a cost that we incurred, we stayed at Hampton Inn at 
354 NW 9th ave Portland , OR 97209.  

 

We paid our own airfare, food and transportation. We had 1 night of lodging out 
of our own pocket and can provide documentation if needed.   

  

We had just had  shared all the information we have received with the other 
Construction Equipment Inspectors, to familiarize them with the updated versions 
of a rapidly changing industry.  

 

Thank you for this opportunity, it will be something we share with future 
generations to provide safety to our beloved city. 
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